

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 13

Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 18 February 2008:

a) In relation to the Hicks case what is the cost to the Australian Federal Police of legal proceedings?

b) Please advise if there have been costs to the Australian Federal Police in terms of operational or other costs in imposing control orders on Mr Hicks?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) As at 18 February 2008, the calculated direct costs to the Australian Federal Police (AFP) of legal proceedings relevant to the Hicks case are $105,267.00.

b) Yes.
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